Sy

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR

ST gepa: ing Sf e mnistration State of West Virginia ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND

%7 £ urchasing Division , ,

i [ e Purchase Order A T8 ORGER Si0uLD B

R : ost Office Box 5013

e =7 | Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
S Order Date: 05-12-2025 CONTACT.

Order Number: CPO 0310 6585 DNR2500000017 2

Change Order No:

Procurement Folder: 1541561

Document Name: Chief Logan State Park New Playground

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Chief Logan State Park New Playground

Change Order No. 01 issued to establish the contract
beginning and ending dates per the attached

documentation.
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Joseph (Josh) E Hager ill
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2025-04-29
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-08-26
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000195692 Requestor Name: James H Adkins
PLAYGROUND SPECIALISTS INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-3397
17352 N SETON AVE Requestor Email: jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov
EMMITSBURG MD 21727
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 800-385-0075 Extension:
Discount Details: Z 0 Z 5
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
mm—
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
PARKS & RECREATION-PEM SECTION SUPERINTENDENT
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
112 CALIFORNIA AVENUE CHIEF LOGAN STATE PARK
BLDG 4 376 LITTLE BUFFALO CREEK RD
CHARLESTON WV 25305 LOGAN WV 25601
us us
%v K Gl [ Total Order Amount: $184,013.00/

Purchasing Division’s File Gopy

A s152¢

PﬁCHASlN IVISION AUTHORIZATION ATT Y,
DATE:

DAT
ELECTRONIC'SIGN ﬂrss/ﬁ/éo} t |eLec ;

Date Printed: May 13, 2025

Order Number: CPO 0310 6585 DNR2500000017 2

ERAL B PROFAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE! LT
~ S5-1s28
NF ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
Kim>

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0-002 2020/05



3

Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 01 issued to establish contract start date per the attached Notice to Proceed letter.

Contract start and end dates: 04/29/2025 - 08/26/2025.

All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 184013.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2025-04-29 2025-08-26

Commodity Line Description: Building and Facility Construction and Maintenance Services

Extended Description:
New playground construction.

Date Printed: May 13, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0310 6585 DNR2500000017 2 Page: 2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




VIRGINIA

Governor Patrick Morrisey Director Brett W. McMillion

April 29, 2025

Brad Stokley

Playground Specialist Inc.
29 Apples Church Rd.
Thurmont, MD 21788

Re: Chief Logan State Park
CPO DNR2500000017
Notice To Proceed

Dear Mr. Stokley,

You are notified to proceed with construction on the subject project on April 29, 2025.
The 120-day contract time requires that all work be completed by August 26, 2025.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (304) 549-9168.

Sincerely,

S T

Jason Dingess, P.E.
WV DNR- PEM
Engineer Associate

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES | WILDLIFE RESOURCES SECTION
324 4th Avenue | South Charleston, WV 25303 | ph (304) 558-2771 | fax (304) 558-3147 | Wvdnr.gov



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

PLAYGROUND SPECIALISTS, INC.

Organization Information

| _ |
Effective Established Filing Sec Termination Termination
| Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason !
- |
' C | Corporation  9/1 0/2007 9/10/2007 Foreign Profit _
Organization Information ‘
2389 - Construction - Special 4‘
Business Trade Contractors - Other .
Purpose Specialty Trade Contractors (site Cap'tal Stock
prep, other specialty)
Charter Control
County Number
Charter
MD
State Excess Acres
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par Value
| - )
Authorized Young Not Specified

.~ Shares Entrepreneur




Addresses

Type

Local Office Address

Address

29 APPLES CHURCH RD
THURMONT, MD, 21788

Mailing Address

Notice of Process
Address

29 APPLES CHURCH RD
THURMONT, MD, 21788
USA

ASHLEY BARBER

29 APPLES CHURCH RD
THURMONT, MD, 21788

Principal Office
Address

29 APPLES CHURCH RD
THURMONT, MD, 21788 |
USA |

Type

Address |

Officers

Type

President

Secretary

Name/Address

JEFFREY BARBER
17352 N SETON AVE.
EMMIITSUBRG, MD, 21727

AMANDA MCGUIRE
29 APPLES CHURCH RD
THURMONT, MD, 21788

Treasurer

ASHLEY BARBER
29 APPLES CHURCH RD
THURMONT, MD, 21788

Vice-President

JEFFREY HUBBARD
29 APPLES CHURCH RD
THURMONT, MD, 21788

Type

Name/Address

Annual Reports

Filed For

2025

2024
12023

2022




EE Anofficial website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Subaward Reporting is live on SAM.gov Show Details

Mar 8, 2025

Entity Validation Show Details
Feb 4, 2025

1 SAM,cov

Home Search Data Bank Data Services
Search All Words
Filter By

Keyword Search

=
o

O

Help

e.g. 1606N020Q02

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search

O Any Words ©)

All Words
O Exact Phrase

e.g. 1606N020Q02

: "PLAYGROUND SPECIALISTS, INC."

Federal Organizations

Enter Code or Name v

Status

Search Editor

See All Alerts

|



reme ] .
| Active
D Inactive

Reset &

| All Domains Contracting Federal Assistance Entity Information Federal Hierarchy Wage |

No matches found

Your search did not return any results.

To view Entity Registrations, Subcontract Reports, Subaward Reports you must sign in.

Sign In

Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Yes Go Back
Feedback

Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners
Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help
Privacy Policy Check Entity Status

Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk



